Claremont-M-S (2-2,0-0 SCIAC) -vs- NYU (4-0,0-0 UAA)
11/21/21 at Brooklyn Athletic Facility, Brooklyn, NY

Date: 11/21/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: dig%g ;PXIZ Claremont-M-S 15| 12| 12| 15| =4

Site: Brooklyn Athletic Facility, Brooklyn, NY NYU 17 23 16 12 68

Referees: Dana Szczepaniak, Lori Ricci, Ashley Olsen

Claremont-M-S 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Masuno,Austyn * 34 5-18 0-0 7-10 6-6 12 3 3 3 1 3 17

01 Durgerian,Flora * 25 3-9 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 12

25  Carter,Jacey * 34 3-9 3-7 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 3 0 2 9

03 Ishibashi,Kayla * 34 2-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 5

24  Song,Jocelyn * 34 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 4

34 Florendo,Grace 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

15 Kiara,Ruva 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Gilmore,Gwen 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 0

04 Grey,Ava 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

12  Howell-Egan,Elizabeth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-56 6-15 14-17 14-21 35 8 9 21 2 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 3-4 75.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-2 0.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 17-56 30.4 % 6-15 40.0 % 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 11

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5

NYU 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Walker,Jenny * 15 6-11 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 2 13
04  Pellecchia,Belle * 26 6-11 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 5 1 0 3 12
20  Miller,Erica * 27  3-7 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 2 9
35 Bruns,Natalie * 23 47 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 3 7 2 0 8
10 Janowski,Jordan * 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0
03  Shelton,Brooklyn 22 6-12 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 13
21  McLaughlin,Meghan 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 1 0 1 [¢] 0 4
33 Fahey,Mary Kate 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 0 3
22  Carlile,Annie 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 2
55  Huff,Taylor 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Teter,Chloe 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
02  Culpepper,Honor 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 (0} 0 0 0
05 Notarainni,Bianca 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0] 0 1 0
12  Pence,Natalie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25  Matthews,Jasmin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 5-12 1-1 13-27 40 17 18 19 3 13 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 3-3 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%
4th Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 31-65 47.7 % 5-12 41.7 % 1-1 100.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Claremont-M-S Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
GOOD 3PTR by DURGERIAN,FLORA 09:39 3-0 V3
09:27 TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
STEAL by DURGERIAN,FLORA 09:27
MISS JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:50 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JENNY
08:42 MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN -
GOOD 3PTR by DURGERIAN,FLORA 08:18 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by SONG,JOCELYN -
07:58 MISS LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
07:55 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JACEY =
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JACEY(in the paint) 07:30

== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JENNY
07:15 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

FOUL by SONG,JOCELYN 07:15
07:15 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by WALKER,JENNY
07:15 SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
07:15 SUB IN by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint) 06:58

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY 06:45 9-5 V 4

ASSIST by MASUNO,AUSTYN ==
06:31 9-7 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DURGERIAN,FLORA 06:19
SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA 06:19
SUB IN by GILMORE,GWEN 06:19
06:06 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA ==
05:39 FOUL by WALKER,JENNY
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 05:38 10-7 V3
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 05:38 11-7 V 4
SUB OUT by SONG,JOCELYN 05:38
SUB IN by GREY,AVA 05:38

05:30 11-9 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GWEN(in the paint) 05:06
- REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
04:57 SUB OUT by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
04:57 SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY
04:57 SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE
04:57 SUB IN by HUFF,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 04:57
SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA 04:57
04:42 MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,NATALIE
04:39 MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREY,AVA -
TURNOVER by DURGERIAN,FLORA 04:21
SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA 04:21
SUB IN by MASUNO,AUSTYN 04:21
04:04 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,TAYLOR(in the paint)

== ASSIST by BRUNS,NATALIE



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY

SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

SUB OUT by CARTER,JACEY

SUB IN by HOWELL-EGAN,ELIZABET
SUB IN by SONG,JOCELYN

TURNOVER by HOWELL-EGAN,ELIZABET

GOOD FT by SONG,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by SONG,JOCELYN

TURNOVER by HOWELL-EGAN,ELIZABET

STEAL by MASUNO,AUSTYN

SUB OUT by GREY,AVA

SUB OUT by HOWELL-EGAN,ELIZABET

SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

SUB IN by CARTER,JACEY

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,GWEN

TURNOVER by GILMORE,GWEN

BLOCK by GILMORE,GWEN
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GWEN

TURNOVER by CARTER,JACEY

MISS JUMPER by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JACEY

GOOD LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,JACEY

TURNOVER by SONG,JOCELYN

03:45
03:44

03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:15
03:15

11-13

12-13
13-13
13-15

15-15

15-17

H2

H1

H2

H2

FOUL by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ERICA
TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA
SUB IN by CARLILE,ANNIE

STEAL by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
FOUL by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,NATALIE

TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
SUB OUT by HUFF, TAYLOR

SUB IN by TETER,CHLOE

SUB IN by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY

STEAL by WALKER,JENNY

MISS JUMPER by CARLILE,ANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JENNY

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

FOUL by CARLILE,ANNIE

STEAL by TETER,CHLOE

FOUL by WALKER,JENNY
TURNOVER by WALKER,JENNY
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY
SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
TURNOVER by TETER,CHLOE



VISITORS: Claremont-M-S

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU

SUB OUT by GILMORE,GWEN
SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACEY
GOOD JUMPER by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by DURGERIAN,FLORA(iN the paint)

ASSIST by MASUNO,AUSTYN
FOUL by DURGERIAN,FLORA

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SONG,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by MASUNO,AUSTYN
SUB IN by GILMORE,GWEN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY
REBOUND OFF by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA
TURNOVER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

FOUL by GILMORE,GWEN
SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA
SUB IN by MASUNO,AUSTYN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACEY
GOOD JUMPER by MASUNO,AUSTYN
ASSIST by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACEY
MISS JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SONG,JOCELYN
SUB IN by GREY,AVA
TURNOVER by GILMORE,GWEN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52
09:31
09:18

09:12
08:49
08:27
08:08
07:47
07:32
07:21
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
06:56

06:29
06:12
06:12
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:05

05:53

05:43

05:37

05:26

05:01
04:54
04:52
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:31
04:31

04:25

17-17

20-17

20-20
22-20

22-22

22-24

24-24

24-27

24-29

24-31

V3

V2

H2

H3

HS5

H7

SUB OUT by TETER,CHLOE
SUB OUT by CARLILE,ANNIE
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
SUB IN by MILLER,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
ASSIST by BRUNS,NATALIE

STEAL by MILLER,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ERICA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
ASSIST by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAHEY,MARY KATE

SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
SUB IN by HUFF,TAYLOR

STEAL by MILLER,ERICA

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE



SUB OUT by GILMORE,GWEN

SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY
REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
MISS 3PTR by DURGERIAN,FLORA

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN

GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN

MISS FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by GREY,AVA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREY,AVA
SUB IN by SONG,JOCELYN

TURNOVER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

24-34 H 10

25-34 H9

25-36 H11

25-38 H 13

25-40 H 15

27-40 H 13

3rd Play By Play

FOUL by FAHEY,MARY KATE

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD 3PTR by FAHEY,MARY KATE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

FOUL by HUFF, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HUFF,TAYLOR
SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MILLER,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by CARLILE,ANNIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

STEAL by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

FOUL by MILLER,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE

TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE
SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA
SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE
SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

BLOCK by BRUNS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Claremont-M-S Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
10:00 SUB OUT by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CARLILE,ANNIE
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,ERICA
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY
MISS 3PTR by DURGERIAN,FLORA 09:42
- REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
09:40 FOUL by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
09:40 TURNOVER by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by DURGERIAN,FLORA(In the paint) 09:30
- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
09:24 TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07



MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DURGERIAN,FLORA

FOUL by MASUNO,AUSTYN
TURNOVER by MASUNO,AUSTYN

STEAL by MASUNO,AUSTYN
MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY
ASSIST by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by DURGERIAN,FLORA
MISS LAYUP by SONG,JOCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
FOUL by MASUNO,AUSTYN
TURNOVER by MASUNO,AUSTYN

SUB OUT by MASUNO,AUSTYN
SUB OUT by SONG,JOCELYN
SUB IN by GREY,AVA

SUB IN by GILMORE,GWEN

STEAL by GREY,AVA
TURNOVER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

TURNOVER by GREY,AVA

TURNOVER by GREY,AVA

SUB OUT by GREY,AVA

SUB OUT by CARTER,JACEY
SUB IN by SONG,JOCELYN
SUB IN by FLORENDO,GRACE

FOUL by DURGERIAN,FLORA
TURNOVER by DURGERIAN,FLORA

08:49 27-42 H 15

08:08 27-44 H 17

07:06 30-44 H 14

05:28 30-46 H 16

05:15 30-48 H 18
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:28 30-50 H 20
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:50 30-53 H 23

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BRUNS,NATALIE
FOUL by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY((in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE

BLOCK by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ERICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JENNY
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA

SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
SUB IN by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by CARLILE,ANNIE

SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

TURNOVER by WALKER,JENNY

GOOD JUMPER by CARLILE,ANNIE(in the paint)

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by WALKER,JENNY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY
ASSIST by FAHEY,MARY KATE

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by MILLER,ERICA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
ASSIST by FAHEY,MARY KATE



MISS 3PTR by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by FLORENDO,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,GWEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA

SUB IN by MASUNO,AUSTYN

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN

GOOD LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN
GOOD LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FLORENDO,GRACE
ASSIST by MASUNO,AUSTYN

REBOUND DEF by FLORENDO,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by FLORENDO,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GWEN

GOOD JUMPER by FLORENDO,GRACE(in the paint)

03:34

03:19

03:11
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:00
02:56
02:43
02:24
02:21
02:11
01:49

01:25

01:19

01:07

00:31

00:23

00:19

00:00

32-53 H21

34-53 H 19

37-53 H 16

37-56 H 19

39-56 H 17

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JENNY
MISS LAYUP by CARLILE,ANNIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY

SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB IN by HUFF, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE

TURNOVER by MILLER,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
ASSIST by CARLILE,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by FAHEY,MARY KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Claremont-M-S Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
10:00 SUB OUT by CARLILE,ANNIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HUFF,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HONOR
10:00 SUB IN by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA
10:00 SUB IN by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY
SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,JACEY 10:00
09:48 39-58 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
09:32 FOUL by WALKER,JENNY
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 09:32 40-58 H 18
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 09:32 41-58 H 17
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GWEN 09:32
SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA 09:32
09:23 TURNOVER by JANOWSKI,JORDAN
STEAL by MASUNO,AUSTYN 09:23
MISS JUMPER by FLORENDO,GRACE 09:03
- REBOUND DEF by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA
08:49 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY((in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JENNY



GOOD FT by DURGERIAN,FLORA
GOOD FT by DURGERIAN,FLORA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACEY

TURNOVER by MASUNO,AUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by FLORENDO,GRACE

STEAL by CARTER,JACEY

SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA
SUB IN by GILMORE,GWEN
TURNOVER by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN

BLOCK by MASUNO,AUSTYN

SUB OUT by FLORENDO,GRACE
SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by SONG,JOCELYN

REBOUND OFF by SONG,JOCELYN

GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GILMORE,GWEN
SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA
GOOD FT by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA
SUB OUT by DURGERIAN,FLORA
SUB IN by GILMORE,GWEN

08:45 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

08:30
08:30
08:30
08:14

08:08

08:03
07:49
07:49
07:48
07:48

07:43

07:23

07:15
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
06:43
06:29

06:23

06:05
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43

05:43
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:15

05:05
04:55
04:34
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12

42-60
43-60

43-62

45-62
45-64

47-64

48-64

H 18
H17

H 19

H17
H 19

H17

H 16

FOUL by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HONOR

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY
SUB IN by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

STEAL by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CULPEPPER,HONOR

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HONOR

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA
TURNOVER by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA
SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

MISS 3PTR by FAHEY,MARY KATE
REBOUND OFF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
REBOUND OFF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
MISS 3PTR by FAHEY,MARY KATE

FOUL by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by NOTARAINNI,BIANCA
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,JORDAN

SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HONOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAHEY,MARY KATE

FOUL by CULPEPPER,HONOR

SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HONOR



04:12 SUB OUT by SHELTON,BROOKLYN

04:12 SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE
04:12 SUB IN by PENCE,NATALIE
04:12 SUB IN by CARLILE,ANNIE
04:12 SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

03:59 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

03:40 FOUL by CARLILE,ANNIE
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 03:40 49-66 H 17
GOOD FT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 03:40 50-66 H 16
03:32 MISS LAYUP by CARLILE,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASUNO,AUSTYN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACEY 03:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:13 SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
03:13 SUB IN by TETER,CHLOE
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GWEN 03:13
SUB IN by DURGERIAN,FLORA 03:13
MISS LAYUP by DURGERIAN,FLORA(iIn the paint) 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
FOUL by MASUNO,AUSTYN 03:11
02:53 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DURGERIAN,FLORA --
02:50 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by DURGERIAN,FLORA 02:50 51-66 H 15
GOOD FT by DURGERIAN,FLORA 02:50 52-66 H 14
02:50 SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
02:50 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JASMIN

02:30 52-68 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by TETER,CHLOE
-- ASSIST by CARLILE,ANNIE

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JACEY(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by MASUNO,AUSTYN --
MISS LAYUP by MASUNO,AUSTYN(in the paint) 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,NATALIE
01:33 TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,MEGHAN
STEAL by ISHIBASHI,KAYLA 01:33
SUB OUT by MASUNO,AUSTYN 01:33
SUB IN by KIARA,RUVA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by DURGERIAN,FLORA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLILE,ANNIE
01:12 TURNOVER by CARLILE,ANNIE
STEAL by CARTER,JACEY 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by KIARA,RUVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:07 54-68 H 14
ASSIST by CARTER,JACEY --
FOUL by CARTER,JACEY 00:52
00:32 MISS JUMPER by PENCE,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACEY --
TURNOVER by CARTER,JACEY 00:27
00:27 STEAL by CARLILE,ANNIE
00:25 FOUL by CARLILE,ANNIE
00:25 TURNOVER by CARLILE,ANNIE
TURNOVER by CARTER,JACEY 00:02

00:02 STEAL by PENCE,NATALIE



